Current Sensing Chip Resistor
Features
3 Watts power rating in 1 Watt size, 1225 package
Low TCR of ±100 PPM/°C
Resistance values from 1m to 1 ohm
High purity alumina substrate for high power dissipation
Long side terminations with higher power rating
Construction Applications

CSM12
30-100m  3.60 2.25 3.10
Type Code
R10 0.100
R01 0.010
101 0.101
035 0.035
A B
C
CSM 06 F T R100 U E
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Ambient Temperature( )
Po
w
er
 ra
tio
(%
)
  .
Marking for 0603
Soldering Condition
IR Reflow Soldering                      Wave Soldering (Flow Soldering)
(1) Time of IR reflow soldering at maximum temperature point 260 C 10s
(2) Time of wave soldering at maximum temperature point 260 C 10s
(3) Time of soldering iron at maximum temperature point 410 C 5s
Standard Electrical Specifications
Resistance Range
(m )
      Item
Type
Power Rating
at 70°C
Operating Temp.
Range
±1% ±2% ±5%
TCR
(PPM/°C)
10 - 19 ±100
CSM03 (0603) 1/8W
20 - 100 ±50
±100
10 - 19 ±100
CSM05 (0805) 1/4W
20 - 100 ±50
±100
10 - 19 ±100
CSM06 (1206) 1/2W
20 - 100 ±50
±100
10 - 19 ±100
CSM10 (2010) 3/4W
20 - 100 ±50
±100
10 - 19 ±100
CSM12 (2512) 1W
-55 ~ +155 C
20 - 100 ±50
±100
Operating Voltage= (P*R) ; Overload Voltage=2.5* (P*R) ; Operating Current= (P/R)